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Eco Pups



Dog paw pads can 
suffer from first, 
second, and third 
degree burns from 
being taken on walks 
when the 
temperature is too 
high

54°F to 59°F
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The Grab/Hook



People aren't aware hot pavement can hurt 
their dog’s paw pads
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Executive Summary 
1.A Problem



Our solution is to make dog shoes that will 
protect their paws from hot pavement while also 

helping the environment
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Executive Summary 
1.B Solution: Description of Product / Service/ App



Feature 1
Protect your dog’s paws from injuries 

Feature 2
Feel good purchase 

Feature 3
Eco friendly, recycled material
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Executive Summary 
1.B Solution: Description of Product / Service/ App



Our targeted 
customers are dog 
owners, 14-78, that 

live in states that 
have the hottest 

temperatures 
during the summer 
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Rank 
Hottest States in the 

Summer

1 Louisiana 

2 Texas

3 Florida

4 Oklahoma

5 Mississippi

6 Arkansas

7 Georgia

8 Alabama

9 South Carolina 

10 Arizona

Executive Summary 
1.C Customers
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Snow/Rain Shoes 
Fun Patterns and Textures 
Customizable Pouch for Shoes

Executive Summary 
1.D Future Vision of Eco Pups
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Our mission is help protect canine health and 
well-being while also being mindful on 

environmental sustainability

2. Company Description
2.A  Mission Statement & Social Impact

We are donating 50% of profits from every 

sale to dog shelters in need



- Manage and increase business 

growth

- Introduce and implement 

innovative short and long-term 

business goals

- Evaluate and enhance employee 

performance and productivity

- Oversee and manage financial 

activities
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- 20 hours on business 
- 43 hours on school 
- 105 hours on other

2. Company Description 2.B-2.C 
    Zuleyma, Administrator 

Weekly Time-Management Plan

Activity Hours
Sleep 63

Work on Business 20

Homework 28

Free Time 22

Hobbies/ Other Job/Family 20

In School/ Classes 15

Total Hours in a Week 168
Must =168 weekly Hours



Prepare and implement 

comprehensive business plans

Plan cost-effective operations 

and market development

Manage marketing activities

Oversee the company’s 

financial performance, 

investments and other business 

ventures
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20 hours on business 
35 hours on job
33 hours on school 
80 hours on other

2. Company Description 2.B-2.C 
    Adrian, Managing Director 

Weekly Time-Management Plan

Activity Hours
Sleep 59

Work on Business 20

Homework 18

Free Time 21

Hobbies/ Other Job/Family 35

In School/ Classes 15

Total Hours in a Week 168
Must =168 weekly Hours



Protects personal assets from the liabilities of the business
Flexibility in the management of the business
Require less paperwork than LLCs and corporations
Partners can leave the business and new partners can enter
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2. Company Description
2.D Legal Structure - Limited Liability Partnership
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Industry Description

       Pet and Pet Supplies Stores - 453910 
              Encompasses niche products like clothing, food bowls, 
              collars, and carriers

Wide range of availability of fashionable and multifunctional pet 
accessories

https://commonthreadco.com/blogs/coachs-corner/pet-industry-trends-growth-ecommerce-marketing

3. Market Research
3.A Industry Description
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SWOT Analysis

Strengths:
Eco friendly
Small business which allows us to 
be closer to our customers
Donating profits to dog shelters in 
need

Weaknesses:
Not being well known
Training in manufacturing
Having a small staff.

Opportunities:
People spend a lot on pets
Strong social media skills 
Repurpose clothing thrown into 
landfills 

Threats:
There is already big competitors 
with many customers
We need customers to switch to our 
company
Cost of equipment

3. Market Research
3.B SWOT Analysis



Description of Primary Target 
Consumer

Demographics

Dog owners age 14-78

Psychographics

People who have dogs and 
indulge in them and care 
about our environment
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3. Market Research
3.C Detailed Description of Primary Customers
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Description of Primary Target 
Consumer
Geographics

- Lives in the states in the US 
that have extreme seasonal 
temperatures

Buying Patterns

- Online shopping

3. Market Research
3.C Detailed Description of Primary Customers
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Market Statistics

Industry 
Sector:

Pet Industry 
(32,248)

NAICS Industry 
Name: 

Pet and Pet 

Supplies Stores

(NAICS Code 453910)

2020 Annual Industry Sales:   $103.6 billion 

Source: https://www.nam.org/state-manufacturing-data/2020-united-states-manufacturing-facts/
https://www.americanpetproducts.org/press_industrytrends.asp#:~:text=Total%20U.S.%20Pet%20Industry
%20Expenditures&text=In%202020%2C%20%24103.6%20billion%20was%20spent%20on%20our%20pets%20
in%20the%20U.S.&text=For%202021%2C%20it%20estimated%20that,our%20pets%20in%20the%20U.S.

3. Market Research
3.D Market Analysis

https://www.nam.org/state-manufacturing-data/2020-united-states-manufacturing-facts/
https://www.americanpetproducts.org/press_industrytrends.asp#:~:text=Total%20U.S.%20Pet%20Industry%20Expenditures&text=In%202020%2C%20%24103.6%20billion%20was%20spent%20on%20our%20pets%20in%20the%20U.S.&text=For%202021%2C%20it%20estimated%20that,our%20pets%20in%20the%20U.S
https://www.americanpetproducts.org/press_industrytrends.asp#:~:text=Total%20U.S.%20Pet%20Industry%20Expenditures&text=In%202020%2C%20%24103.6%20billion%20was%20spent%20on%20our%20pets%20in%20the%20U.S.&text=For%202021%2C%20it%20estimated%20that,our%20pets%20in%20the%20U.S
https://www.americanpetproducts.org/press_industrytrends.asp#:~:text=Total%20U.S.%20Pet%20Industry%20Expenditures&text=In%202020%2C%20%24103.6%20billion%20was%20spent%20on%20our%20pets%20in%20the%20U.S.&text=For%202021%2C%20it%20estimated%20that,our%20pets%20in%20the%20U.S


Market Statistics

Geographical 
Target Market

Louisiana, Texas, Florida, Oklahoma, Mississippi

Pet industry statistics from 2020 predict a compound 
annual growth rate of 6%

https://petpedia.co/pet-industry-statistics/

17

3. Market Research
3.D Market Analysis 
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Market Statistics

- Pet supplies are a leading industry 
category in the United States

https://commonthreadco.com/blogs/coachs-corner/pet-industry-trends-growth
-ecommerce-marketing

Annual 
Potential 
Market 
Size Y1

60 million live in top 
5 hottest states
25 million dogs are 
pets in those states 
The average number 
of dogs owned per 
household is 1.6 
407,185 is our 
potential market size 

3. Market Research
3.D Market Analysis 



ECO PUPS Protex PawZ Kurgo Natural Dog Company

Price 
$30.00

(contact us for custom) 
Free Shipping

$16.00 
Free Shipping 

$71.99
Free ground shipping on 

orders over $50

$17.95
Free shipping on orders over 

$44

Unique 
Feature 

Customizable and made 
from recycled material  

100% 
biodegradable

Has lights on the 
shoes 

All natural & organic 
ingredients

Quality
Comfortable breathable 

material 
“rubber balloons” 

The soles come 
apart and the fabric 

frays easily 

Very oily and takes a 
long time to absorb 

into paw 

Fit
True to size and has 

adjustable band 

Too big and slip off 
or too tight and cut 

of circulation 
Fit well and stay on 

Difficult to use and 
dog’s want to lick it 

off 
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3. Market Research
3.E Company Competitive Advantages
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Our Company is a solid investment compared to our direct and indirect 
competition because: 

1. Eco friendly 
2. Donate 50% of profit from each sale to dog shelter in need
3. Affordable price for quality 
4. Customizable 

3. Market Research
3.E Company Competitive Advantages



Taxes 
Antitrust Laws
Advertising 
Email Marketing
Environmental Regulations
Licensing and Permits 
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3. Market Research
3.F  Regulations



 Dog Shoes for Hot weather 
Made out of recycled clothes 
Adjustable band 
Rubber soles 
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4. Product Line
4.A Product Detailed Description

Anti-slip rubber sole

Elastic adjustable band



- Variable Pricing 
Set price for basic 
shoe
If customers want the 
shoes customized 
they will need to 
contact us for more 
information on final 
price of the item 
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4. Product Line
4.B  Pricing Structure



Trademark 

Logo and company 

name 

Patent 

Protect shoe design 
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4. Product Line
4.C  Intellectual Property Rights



Develop new and improved products 

Researching and developing specific 

shoes for rain and snow
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4. Product Line
4.D  Research and Development



Expanding our product line 

Selling products online across 

multiple platforms
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5. Marketing & Sales
5.A Growth Strategy



Now, Directly distribute our product to our 

customers

Future, Sell to retailers which will then sell to 

consumers

27

5. Marketing & Sales
5.B  Distribution Channels
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Promotional Mix

Promotional Category Annual Promotional Expense Description Monthly Amount

Advertising Adds on social media $31

Publicity Social media $0

Personal Selling Presentation $0

Sales Promotion Giveaways $15

Total Monthly Promotional Expense $ 46

5. Marketing & Sales
5.C Promotional Mix Marketing and Sales Samples
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5. Marketing & Sales
5.C Promotional Mix Marketing and Promotional Material 
Samples

Advertising
Adds on social media 

Publicity 
Strong presence on social media

Personal Selling
Presenting our product to customers in person 
& online

Sales Promotion 
Giveaways 
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5. Marketing & Sales
5.C Promotional Mix Marketing and Promotional Material 
Samples

https://docs.google.com/file/d/14d7U2OTLKIapdsRhjrmsA8swcbi7bGY9/preview


Perfecting our sales pitch
Using storytelling and testimonials
Short product demos
Email automation system 
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5. Marketing & Sales
5.D Sales Strategies
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Materials

Material Description Cost/Total Quantity Cost per Unit

Fabric $50/720in * 8in * 4 $2.22

Rubber $30/54in * 2in * 4 $4.44

Band $18/300 * 4 $0.24

Total Material Cost per Unit $6.90

6. Business Financials
6.A  Cost of Materials and Labor (COGS/ COSS) for Primary Unit 
of Sale
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Labor

Labor Cost per Hour

Time (in Hours) to 

Make One Unit Labor Cost per Unit

$15 30min $ 7.50

Total Labor Cost per Unit $7.50

COGS Per Unit $14.40

6. Business Financials
6.A  Cost of Materials and Labor (COGS/ COSS) for Primary 
Unit of Sale



Economics of One Unit

Selling Price (per Unit) $30.00

COGS (per Unit) $14.40

Other Variable Expenses (per Unit) $4.34

Total Variable Expenses (per Unit) $18.74

Contribution Margin (per Unit) $11.26
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Definition/ Description of Primary Unit

Pair of dog shoes 

6. Business Financials
6.B  Economics of One Unit of Sale
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Fixed Expense

Average 

Monthly 

Expense

Insurance $ 42

Advertising/Promotion $ 46

Interest $ 90

Depreciation $ 48

Utilities (Gas, Electric, Telephone) $ 25

Rent $ 50

Total Average Monthly Fixed 

Expenses $ 301

6. Business Financials
6.C  Average Monthly Fixed Expenses



Parent’s garage 
Order and 
shipment area 
Equipment 
room 
Sewing/
assembly area
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6. Business Financials
6.D  Proposed Working Facility/StoreFront /Office
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Big spike in sales during summer 
Small spike during holidays 

6. Business Financials
6.E  Monthly Sales Projections

699
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Eco Pups

Monthly Fixed Expenses $ 301

Contribution Margin (per Unit) $11.26

Monthly Break-Even Units 26.73

6. Business Financials
6.F  Projected Monthly Break-Even
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Selling Price per Unit $ 30

Projected Number of 

Units Sold 699

Total Sales $20,970

Variable Expenses $13,099.26

Contribution Margin $7.870.74

Fixed Operating 

Expenses $3,612

Pre-Tax Profit $4,258.74

Taxes @ 20% $851.75

Net Profit $3,406.99

6. Business Financials
6.G  Projected Yearly Income Statement:  Year 1
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Item Where Will I Buy This? Cost

Sewing machine x2 (comes with 

thread) amazon $80

Printer paper amazon $20

Label printer amazon $119

Fabric scissors x2 amazon $34

Fabric ruler x2 amazon $18

Bulk of materials goodwill $98

Total Start-Up Expenditures $369

Cash Reserves

Emergency Fund (3 mths) $906

Reserve for Fixed Expenses (3 mths) $906

Total Start-Up Investment $2,181

6. Business Financials
6.H  Projected Start-Up Expenditures



Year 1 Projected ROS: Return on Sales
Annual projected Yr 1 net profit ROS % Dollar Equivalent

$3,407

= 16.25 ≈ $0.16
Total projected Yr 1 annual sales

$20,970
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6. Business Financials
6.I ROS



 Year 1 Projected ROI: Return on Investment
Annual Projected Yr 1 net profit ROI % Dollar Equivalent

$3,407

= 156.21
          
≈

$1.56Total Projected startup 
investment

$2,181
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6. Business Financials
6.I ROI
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Total Startup Investment
$2,181

Source Amount Debt Equity Gift

Relatives/ 

Friends Gift $500 $500

Loan $20,000 $22,150

Partner 1 (z) $1,000 $1,000

50% of Business 

Ownership

Partner 2 (a) $800 $800

50% of Business 

Ownership

Totals $22,300 $22,150 $1,800 $500

6. Business Financials
6.J  Financing Strategy



Three Major expansions 
Snow/rain shoes 
Custom puch for dog shoes 
Fun patterns and textures 
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 Major Expansion 
Item

Projected Timeline/ Why Needed Estimated 
Cost

Snow/rain shoes 6 months $300

custom pouch 3 months $100

Different patterns and 
textures

7 months $200

Total Projected Expansion Expenditures $600

7. Future Plan



45

Closing

Zuleyma Monjaras
Administrator 

Adrian Anaya
Managing Director 

Eco Pups, because we care


